purchased as a dietary supplement.  It is synthesized in small amounts by humans 
and found in various plants such as spinach and broccoli.  α-lipoic acid was recently 
studied in a multicenter placebo-controlled trial of subjects with type 2 diabetes and 
symptomatic neuropathy.  One hundred eighty one (181) subjects were given once a 
daily oral doses of 600 mg, 1200 mg or 1800 mg of α-lipoic acid or placebo.  After 5 
weeks, neuropathic symptoms improved in those subjects that received α-lipoic acid.  
The 600 mg dose appeared to provide the optimum risk-to-benefit ratio.21